TOWN OF LINGLE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING JULY 3, 2024 - 6:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS – LINGLE COMMUNITY CENTER

TENTATIVE AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: JUNE 19, 2024 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES.
- 4. BILLS JUNE 2024
- PUBLIC COMMENT: JIMMY HARTY WYOMING MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY.
- 6. REPORTS: POLICE ITEMS: PC ANDREWS

LEGAL ITEMS: TA BARNES

POOL ITEMS: PM COTTRELL

MAINTENANCE ITEMS: TS DAILEY

LVFD ITEMS: FC BANGERTER

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS: C/T REYES

- 7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
- 8. ORDINANCES: THIRD READING OF ORDINANCE #369 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE #252 PROVIDING FOR THE PERMITTING PROCESS AND THE KEEPING OF FOWL WITHIN THE TOWN LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF LINGLE, WY.

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCE #370 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 OF ORDINANCE #24 PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION AND USE OF PUNCH BOARDS, SLOT MACHINES, AND ALL GAMBLING DEVICES AND GAMES OF CHANCE IN THE TOWN OF LINGLE, WYOMING.

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCE #371 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-5-9 OF THE TOWN OF LINGLE MUNICIPAL CODE – VACANCIES IN OFFICE.

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE #372 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 7 OF ELECTION ORDINANCE #245.

- 9. RESOLUTIONS
- 10. NEW BUSINESS: CATERING PERMIT APPLICATION CORNER BAR.
- 11. APPOINTMENTS
- 12. COUNCIL ITEMS
- 13. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 14. ADJOURN